

1300 Terra Bella Avenue, Suite 100 | Mountain View, CA 94043 | info@nuro.ai | www.nuro.ai

January 25, 2023

Administrator National Highway Traffic Safety Administration 1200 New Jersey Avenue SE West Building Washington, DC 20590

To Whom It May Concern,

Per the requirements of 49 C.F.R. Part 566, this letter is to update Nuro, Inc.'s point of contact information. Nuro's updated point of contact is James Owens. His contact information is listed below:

James Owens Deputy General Counsel, Regulatory regulatory@nuro.ai (650)476-2687

If you have any questions, please contact James Owens at regulatory@nuro.ai.

Sincerely,

James Owen